

Village of Oswego - Invitation To Bid
Block 11 Improvements

Bid Opening - Tuesday, July 23, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.
 Oswego Village Hall - 100 Parkers Mill



Engineer's Estimate	Copenhaver Construction, Gilberts, IL	H. Linden & Sons, Plano, IL	"D" Construction, Coal City, IL **Non-Responsive** ** Wrong Bid Sheet Used**
---------------------	---------------------------------------	-----------------------------	---

Required attachments:	Yes or No	Yes or No	Yes or No
Signed Contract Pages	Yes	Yes	Yes
Subcontractors List	Yes	Yes	Yes
References (3)	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Sheet Signature	Yes	Yes	Yes
Equipment List	Yes	Yes	Yes
Signed Contractors Bid Agreement	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond (only if over \$50,000)	Yes	Yes	Yes
Detail Exceptions	None	None	None
Signed Addendum 1	Yes	No	Yes
Signed Addendum 2	Yes	No	Yes
Signed Addendum 3	Yes	No ¹	No ²

No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Special Excavation	CU YD	2,705	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 221,810.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 129,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 216,400.00
2	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CU YD	478	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,296.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,730.00
3	Rock Excavation	CU YD	64	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 192,000.00
4	Topsoil Placement, 6"	SQ YD	3127	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,381.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,762.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,762.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,635.00
5	Tree Removal	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Temporary Fence (Tree Protection)	FOOT	188	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,598.00
7	Perimeter Erosion Barrier (Silt Fence)	FOOT	623	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,492.00
8	Temporary Ditch Checks	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
9	Inlet Filters	EACH	13	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
10	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Temporary Stone	TON	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00
12	Concrete Truck Washout	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Seeding, Class 1A	ACRE	0.09	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,240.00
14	Seeding, Class 3	ACRE	0.137	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,932.00
15	Seeding, Class 7	ACRE	0.456	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,120.00
16	Erosion Control Blanket	SQ YD	2,644	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,288.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,932.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,610.00
17	Heavy Duty Erosion Control Blanket (Knitted Straw Mat)	SQ YD	662	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,648.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,979.00
18	Dust Control Watering	UNIT	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Trench Backfill	CU YD	484	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,780.00
20	Sanitary Sewer, SDR 26 PVC, 6"	FOOT	291	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,079.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,645.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,190.00
21	Sanitary Sewer, SDR 26 PVC, 8"	FOOT	253	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,469.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 31,372.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,095.00
22	Manhole, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R1712B Frame & Lid	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Drop Manhole, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R1712B Frame & Lid	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
24	Core, Boot and Reconstruct Top of Existing Manhole with New R1772-B Frame	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	Sewer Cleanout, 6" with B&T P888 Cap	EACH	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Grease Interceptor, 1500 Gallon with Salvaged Frames and Lids	EACH	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
27	Ductile Iron Watermain, Class 52, 6" (Polywrapped)	FOOT	25	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	Ductile Iron Watermain, Class 52, 8" (Polywrapped)	FOOT	543	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,155.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 55,929.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 49,956.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 65,160.00
29	Valve in Box, 6"	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
30	8" Tapping Valve in 5' Dia. Vault with R1530 Frame & Lid	EACH	2	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Valve Box	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	Water Service Line, Type "K" Copper, 3/4"	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
33	Water Service Line, Type "K" Copper, 3/4" with B-Box & Hose Bib	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
34	Water Service Line, Type "K" Copper, 2" with B-Box	EACH	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
35	Storm Sewer, Class A, Type 1, 12"	FOOT	98	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,134.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,390.00
36	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class B, Type 1, 12"	FOOT	41	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,460.00
37	Storm Sewer, Class A, Type 2, 12"	FOOT	37	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,404.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00
38	Storm Sewer, Class A, Type 1, 15"	FOOT	28	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00
39	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 2, 15"	FOOT	94	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,776.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,990.00
40	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Sections, 12"	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
41	Remove and Replace Frame with Type 1 Frame & Grate	EACH	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
42	Frame & Lid, Type R2502-C with Adjusting Rings	EACH	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
43	Catch Basin, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R1772-B Frame & Lid	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
44	Catch Basin, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R3281-A Frame & Grate	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
45	Catch Basin, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R3281-AL Frame & Grate	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
46	Catch Basin, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R3501-PR Frame & Grate	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
47	Inlet, Type "A", 2' Diameter with R3501-PR Frame & Grate	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
48	Inlet, Type "A", 2' Diameter with R3281-AL Frame & Grate	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
49	Inlet, Type "B", 3' Diameter with R2502-C Frame & Grate (Open Bottom)	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
50	Inlet, Type "B", 3' Diameter with R3281-AL Frame & Grate	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
51	Stormtrap Underground Detention Facility	L SUM	1	\$ 146,740.00	\$ 146,740.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
52	Stone Riprap, RR-4	SQ YD	38	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00
53	Filter Fabric	SQ YD	38	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00
54	Concrete Curb, Type B6	FOOT	17	\$ 17.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00
55	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M3.12	FOOT	451	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,118.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,432.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,530.00
56	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B6.12	FOOT	1,323	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,044.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,690.00
57	Aggregate Base Course, Type "B", 6"	SQ YD	1175	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,450.00
58	Aggregate Base Course, Type "B", 8"	SQ YD	0	\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ -
59	Aggregate Base Course, Type "B", 9"	SQ YD	619	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,428.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,809.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,380.00
60	Aggregate Base Course, Type "B", 10"	SQ YD	902	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,922.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,844.00
61	Aggregate Base Course, Type "B", 12"	SQ YD	31	\$ 13.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 806.00
62	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GAL	499	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,497.00
63	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	TON	322	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,980.00
64	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19, N50	TON	516	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 52,116.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 45,408.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,860.00
65	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" with W.W.F. 6 x 6	SQ YD	231	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,635.00
66	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 9-1/4"	SQ YD	31	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00
67	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	351	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,510.00
68	Class D Patches, Type I, 17"	SQ YD	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
69	Class D Patches, Type III, 17"	SQ YD	86	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,200.00
70	Remove and Relay Brick Paver Walk	SQ FT	358	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,950.00
71	Electric Utility Service Connection	L SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
72	Electric Cable In Conduit, 600V (Xlp- Type Use) 3-1/C No. 1/0	FOOT	40	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
73	Light Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter	FOOT	32	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00
74	Light Pole, Special	EACH	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,681.00	\$ 13,362.00
75	Luminaire (Special)	EACH	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,646.00	\$ 21,876.00
76	Underground Conduit, Galvanized Steel, 2" Dia.	FOOT	110	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,090.00
77	Electric Service Installation	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
78	Lighting Controller, Base Mounted, 240Volt, 200Amp	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
79	Light Pole, Special, Type 2	EACH	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7,121.00	\$ 14,242.00

No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
80	Unit Duct, 600V, 3-1C No.4, 1/C No.6 Ground, (Xlp-Type Use), 1 1/4" Dia. Polyethylene	FOOT	430	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,160.00
81	Pavement Marking, 4"	FOOT	418	\$ 0.50	\$ 209.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 836.00
82	Pavement Marking, Letters and Symbols	SQ FT	16	\$ 2.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00
83	Pavement Marking Tape, 12"	FOOT	36	\$ 2.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
84	Sign Panel, Type 1	SQ FT	37	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,295.00
85	Telescoping Steel Sign Support	FOOT	84	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00
86	Traffic Control and Protection	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
87	Street Sign Relocation	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
88	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Type A	FOOT	179	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 15,036.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,370.00
89	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
90	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 2	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
91	Modular Block Retaining Wall (East of Adams Street)	SQ FT	190	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00
92	Modular Block Retaining Wall (West of Adams Street)	SQ FT	1,482	\$ 72.00	\$ 106,704.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 94,848.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 140,790.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 125,970.00
93	Portable Toilet	CAL MO	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
94	River Rock, 3"	SQ YD	146	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,964.00
95	Construction Layout & Record Drawings	L SUM	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
96	Temporary Chainlink Construction Fence, 6'	FOOT	175	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ -	\$ -
97	Special Waste Disposal	CU YD	250	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
98	Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	CU YD	372	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 66,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
99	Catch Basin, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R2504-C Frame & Grate	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
100	Catch Basin, Type "A", 4' Diameter with R2504-C Frame & Grate w/ Restrictor	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
101	Sediment Basin Dewatering Device	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
102	Removal and Replacement of Modular Block Wall and Railing	LSUM	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT					\$ 948,227.00	\$ 1,578,406.00		\$ 1,680,912.00		\$ 1,600,408.00	

Notes:

1. Addendum No. 3 not signed but proper proposal sheet is used.
2. Addendum No. 3 not signed and wrong proposal sheet is used. Therefore, the bid is deemed non-responsive.